In accordance with
Rule 7.65 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016.

WU 14

Notice of order for removal of liquidator by
court in a winding-up by the court

. e

Companies House

. COMPANIES HOUSE

i

12/05/2021 #4

4

Company details

Company number

[of2fafefs[2]6]6

Company name in full , Kamkorp Limited

l

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

2

Former liquidator’s name

Full forenamef(s)

Mark

Surname

Roach

Former liquidator’s address

Building name/number { 3rd Floor

Street Vintry Building
Post town ‘| Wine Street
County/Region | Bristol
Postcode IE l?,‘]_ l—_|—_2‘|—B‘[F'_
Country I
u Former liquidator’s email address or telephone number© - ,
@ You must give an email address or
Email telephone number. All information

Telephone number

on this form will appear on the
public record.

5

0117 428 7400
Court order

Court order date

25 b8 Palol2l1

| attach a copy of the court order

Sign and date

Former liquidator’s
signature

Signature

X

O X

Signathre date

2 66 EhETh

04/17 Version 1.0




Wu14

Notice of order for removal of liquidator by court in a winding-up by the court

EPresenter information

n Important information

' You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
:on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Al information on this form will appear on the
public record.

[ Tanja Waack

g, Where to send

G O antuma Advisory Limited

‘i“"’“’ 3rd Floor
| ' Vintry Build'i'ri'g

l Post town

Wine Street
County/Region Bn St O'

= [s[s[i[ [2ls[o]

" Country

|“ox

l Telephone

0117 428 7400

W4 Checkiist ' ”

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

' You may return this form to any Companies‘ House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further infarmation please see the guidance notes '
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




——

%am /(Orp Lt e fed C//’ /"?ux:'(/c /,m)
[ O49q £2¢4¢

:/0&)

A %
\<7 SR wesile
‘o

(o)
[
\ * '
23 Mar 2021 §
¥

B3 *
>

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE é’f
L3
BUSINESS & PROPERTY COURTS OF ENGLAND & WALES %&wm&

INSOLVENCY & COMPANIES LIST (ChD) CR-2021-000424

Before Deputy ICC Judge Agnello QC
Dated 23 March 2021

IN THE MATTER OF KAMKORP LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION) AND OTHERS
AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

BETWEEN:
MARK PETER GEORGE ROACH
(A LICENSED INSOLVENCY PRACTITIONER)

Ag plicant

- and-

(1) GRAHAM DAVID RANDALL
(2) SEAN BUCKNALL
(LICENSED INSOLVENCY PRACTITIONERS)

Respondents

ORDER

UPON THE APPLICATION OF THE APPLICANT dated 5 March 2021
AND UPON the Court considering that the order can be made without a hearing
IT IS ORDERED THAT:

1. Each of the County Court cases listed in. Schedules 1-5 attached to this order (Schedules)
be transferred to the High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts of England and



Wales, Insolvency and Companies List (Chancery Division) for the purpose only of making
this order.

Immediately upon this order taking effect, the County Court cases listed in the Schedules.
be transferred back to the County Court.

3. Mark Peter George Roach (Outgoing Office-holder) be removed from office in respect of

each of the cases listed in the Schedules (Block Transfer Cases) from the date of this

order.

. Where indicated against each case in the Schedules, Louise Adele Durkan, Mark Robin
Sands, Brian Francis Burke or Graham David Randall (Replacement Office-holders) be
appointed as joint Replacement Office-holders in respect of the Block Transfer Cases from

the date of this order.

. The removal of the Outgoing Office-holder and appointment of the Replacement Office-
holders pursuant to paragraphs 3 and 4 above shall take place without the Outgoing Office-
holder being required to (i) apply to the Secretary of State for release or discharge as
appropriate pursuant to Section 173(2)(b), Section 174(4)(b) and Section 299 of the
Insolvency Act 1986 as the case may be or (ii) file a receipts and payments account.

. Where the cases referred to in the Schedules are joint appointments, any act required or
authorised under any enactment to be done by joint appointees may be done by all or any
one or more of the persons at the time being holding office. No functions are required to
be undertaken by both joint appointees acting together and no functions are specifically

the responsibility of either joint appointee.

. The creditors, and in the case of members’ voluntary liquidations, the members, in €ach of
the Block Transfer Cases listed in the Schedules be notified of this order solely by
advertisement published in the London Gazette within 21 days of the date of this order

(Advertisement).

. Any creditor, or, in the case of any members' voluntary liquidation, any member, in respect
of any of the companies or persons listed in the Schedules who has an objection to this
order shall have 14 days from the date of the Advertisement (as required at paragraph 7

above) to apply to court to set aside or vary the terms of this order. Such application shall



not affect the transfer of the Block Transfer Cases listed in the Schedules until further or

other order by the court.

9. The Replacement Office-holders shall give notice to the Secretary of State and, in the case
of companies, the Registrar of Companies in respect of the relevant insolvency
proceedings listed in the Schedules of the terms of this order as soon as reasonably

practicable.

10. The Outgoing Office-holder shall file a copy of this order with each of the courts listed in
the Schedules.

11.The Outgoing Office-holder shall receive his release as liquidator, administrator and
trustee (as specified in the Schedules) 35 days after the notification requirements set out
at paragraphs 7 and 9 above have been fulfilled, save that such release may be subject to
further order in the event of an application by any creditor or member under paragraph 8

of this order for the specific case subject to that application.

12. Pursuant to rules 18.6, 18.7 and 18.8 of the Insolvency Rules 2016, and in respect of the
Block Transfer Cases listed in the Schedules, the time by which progress reports are
required to be delivered by an office-holder of the Biock Transfer Cases shall be unaffected

by the change in office-holder.

13. Subject to paragraph 14 below, in the event that, as a result of the implementation of this
order Quantuma Advisory Limited (Quantuma), incurs any additional cost in respect of the
administration of the cases listed in the Schedules over and above those costs incurred in
the ordinary course of the administration of those cases; those costs shall be borne by

Quantuma and shall not be charged as an expense of the administration of those cases.

14. Nothing contained in paragraphs 13 or 15 shali prejudice the Outgoing Office-holder, the
Respondents or the Replacement Office-holders from:

14.1  Charging to each case listed in the Schedules the cost of obtaining an

insolvency practitioner’s security bond in respect of those cases; and

14.2 Equally apportioning the cost of the Advertisement between the cases listed in
the Schedules.

15 The costs of this Application (including VAT) shall be met by Quantuma.
3



16 The Respondents have liberty to apply to the Court t6. amend this Order to. include any
appointments held by the.Outgoing Office-halder which have been inadvertently omitted
from this Application.



Administration

Adele Durkan
Job Name

Hop Skip and Jump Foundation

Schedule 1
Transter from Mark Peter George Roach to Louise |
CourtName Year |C Joint i Current Appal 1 App New App [)
Number Number i
High Court of Justice, Business| CR-2020-001501| 2020] 04013026 Graham David Randall Mark Peler George Roach| Louise Adele Durkan
and Property Courts of England| .

and Wates, Insolvency. and

Companies List




Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidations Schedule 2

Transter from Mark Peter George Roach to Louise
Adele Durkan
Job Name ) Company Numbar [Current Joint Appointee

ICurrent Appolintee / New Appolntee (1)
Appolntee Leavin

|Better Days Hospitality Limited 1137035! Graham David Randall Mark Peter George Roach Louise Adele Durkan:
DeskBeers Limited ) 0926267 Graham David Randall Mark Peter George Roach Louise Adele Durkan
|Europa Investments Limited 73396 Graham David Randall Mark Peter George Roach Louise Adelg Durkan
oorspace Limited 08358 Graham David Randall Mark Peter George Roach Louise Adels Durkan
|Pacific World Limited 424307 Graham David Randall Mark Peter George Roach Louise Adele Durkan
|School Meals Limited 863965 Graham David Randall Mark Peter Gearge Roach Louise Adels Durkan
|South and West Utilities Limited 7368440 Graham Dav Mark Potar George Roach Louise Adets Durkan]
he Big Tall Order Clothing Company Ltd 53357 Graham Dav| Mark Peter George Roach| Louise Adele Durkan|
marelle Ltd 6891712 Graham David'F Mark Peter George Roach Louise Adels Durkan
|Cuiotec Team Limited 88156 Graham David Mark Peter George Roach) Louise Adels Durkan
lvor Thomas Rentals Limited 07924379 Graham David Mark Poter George Roach! Louise Adels Durkan
Landscaping & Grounds Maintenance Limited 02365473 Graham David Randall Mark Peter Gedrge Roach Louise Adelg Durkan
Pure Plumbing & Heating (UK) Ltd 08165404 Graham David | Mark Peter George Roach| Louise Adelz Durkan

Transter from Mark Peter George Roach to Louise
Adele Durkan and Graham Davld Randall
Job Name Company-Numbi Current-Joint-Appointee——jCurrent-Appol / New-Appoi {1). [New-Appoi (2).

Appointee Leavin,
Clear Lettings Limited 6275759 - Mark Peter George Roach Graham David Randall Louise Adele Durkan




Members'" Voluntary Liquidations

Transter from Mark Peter George Roach to Louise
Adele Durkan

Schedule 3

Job -Name Company Number |Current Joint Appointee Current Appointee / Appointee |New Appointee (1)
Leaving )

Byro (South West) Limited 05978284 Graham David Randall ‘Mark Peter George Roach Louise Adele Durkan|
George Cochrane Associates Limited 05573857 Graham David Randall Mark Peter George Roach Louise Adele Durkan|
Luxury Global Limited 07529497, Graham David Randall Mark Peter George Roach Louvise Adele Durkan|
JA & MD Limited 10609863 Graham David Randall Mark Peter George Roach Louise Adele Durkan|
Mercury IA Limited 08416265 Graham David Randall -Mark Peter George Roach Louise Adele Durkan
Redwood Securities Limited 02100244 Graham David Randall Mark Peter George Roach Louise Adele Durkan
A M Sanders Limited 01162337| Graham David Randall Mark Peter George Roach Louise Adele Durkan
A M Sanders Holdings Limited’ 05429118| Graham David Randall Mark Peter George Roach Louise Adele Durkan
CVC Credit Partners Limited 05811891 Graham David Randall Mark Peter George Roach Louise Adele Durkan
Karen Bass Media Limited 07222293] Graham David Randalf Mark Peter George Roach

Lou?se Adele Durkan




Compulsory Liquidations

Transfer from Mark Peter. George Roach to Louise
Adele Durkan

Schedule 4

Job Name. Court Name JReference Number [Year [Company  [Current-Joint Appointee Current A 1 Appoli N 3 (1)
X Leaving .
Kamkorp Limited High Court of Justice, Business|  CR-2019-003012] 2019 Gratiam David Randall Mark Peler George Roach Louise Adele Durkan|

linsolvency arnd Companies List,

and Properly Courts of
England and Wales,




Bankruptcy

Transfer from Mark Peter George Roach o Mark
Robin Sands and Brian Francls Burke.

Schedule 5

New Appolntee (1)

(Nlew Appointee (2)

Job Name Court Name Reference Year |Current Joint Appointee Curreni Appolntee /
Number Appointee Leaving
Neil John Jeremiah Olffice of the Adjudicator — 1 5034178] 2017 -] _Mark Peter Geoge Roach)

Transfer from Mark Peter George Roach to Mark
Robin. Sands

Mark Rabin Sands

Job Name Court Name i Reference Year |Current Jolnt Appointee Current Appol [ New Appol (1)
Number Appointge Leaving
Peter Herbert Fowids High Court of Justice BR-2016-000080 | 2016 Sean Bucknall| Mark Peler Geoge Roach Mark Robin Sands

Brian Francis Burke




